

Distr.: General 10 July 2001

Original: English

**Seventh session** Kingston, Jamaica 2-13 July 2001

## Decision of the Assembly of the International Seabed Authority concerning the Staff Regulations of the Authority

The Assembly of the International Seabed Authority,

Taking into account the recommendation of the Council,<sup>1</sup>

Approves the staff regulations of the International Seabed Authority, as set out in the annex to document ISBA/6/C/10.<sup>2</sup>

10 July 2001 79th meeting

01-45021 (E) 110701 \***0145021**\*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ISBA/6/C/10.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Decision of the Council of the International Seabed Authority concerning the Staff Regulations of the Authority.